Wastername of the second and the second seco

ADSO.40

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev 03-09) OMB No 0651-0027 (exp 03/31/2009) 01/05/2011



12/73/347 US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

103614854		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Bart Mattie Claessens Sam Leeman	Name. Tyco Electronics Raychem BVBA	
Robert Van Hentenrijk	Internal Address	
Kristof Vastmans		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):		
Execution Date(s) 10/7/2010	Street Address Diestsesteenweg 692	
X Assignment		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City Kessel-Lo	
Joint Research Agreement	State	
Government Interest Assignment	Country BE Zip B-3010	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	2ip <u>8-3010</u>	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes XNo	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name Eric J Groen, Reg. No. 32,230	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3 41) \$40.00	
Internal Address	7. Focal fee (57 51 ft 1.21(ii) & 5 41)	
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address Baker & Daniels LLP	Enclosed	
300 North Meridian Street, Suite 2700	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City <u>Indianapolis</u>	8. Payment Information	
State IN ZIP 46204		
Phone Number <u>317-237-0300</u>	D. 14	
Fax Number _317-237-1000	Deposit Account Number <u>02-0390</u>	
Email Address <u>inteas@bakerd.com</u>	Authorized User Name <u>Fric J Groen</u>	
9. Signature:	January 2 2011	
Signature	January 3, 2011 Date	
Pric J Groen Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to 1571) 2013-0140, or mailedgoed But Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450



E-TO-00219

12/737347

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I/WE

Bart Mattie CLAESSENS of Kuringersteenweg 183, B-3500 Hasselt, Belgium, Sam LEEMAN of Diestsesteenweg 373, B-3010 Kessel-Lo, Belgium, Robert VANHENTENRIJK of Ellestraat 28D, B-3020 Winksele, Belgium, and Kristof VASTMANS of Willebringestraat 14, B-3370 Boutersem, Belgium, Citizens of Belgium,

have invented a new and useful Invention which is

"OPTICAL FIBRE COUPLING DEVICE AND METHOD"

for which Invention WE have filed an International Application under the Patent Cooperation
Treaty designating among other countries the United States, said International Application having
been filed on 25 June 2009 and assigned International Application Number PCT/GB2009/050734

WHEREAS, Tyco Electronics Raychem BVBA, a company organized and existing under the laws of Belgium, having its principal place of business at Diestsesteenweg 692, B03010, Kessel-Lo, Belgium, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said Invention in the United States, and in and to any and all United States Patent(s) granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the said Bart Mattie CLAESSENS, Sam LEEMAN, Robert VANHENTENRIJK and Kristof VASTMANS, do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said TYCO ELECTRONICS RAYCHEM BVBA, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said Invention in the United States, in and to the said International Application in the United States, in and to any and all United States Patent(s) granted on the said International Application or on any continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and, further, as to any United States Patent(s) so granted, any reissue, reexamination or extension thereof; and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent(s) to said TYCO ELECTRONICS RAYCHEM BVBA, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment

Name	Signature	Date
Bart CLAESSENS	R	04/10/2010
Sam LEEMAN	4	07/10/2010
Robert VANHENTENRIJK	Reference	07/10/2010
Kristof VASTMANS	Por Port	PATENTITOR

RECORDED: 01/03/2011 REEL: 025631 FRAME: 0377